A butt lot is a lot at the end of a block and locdted between two 
corner lots. 

LOT, CORNER. A lot situated at the intersection of two (2j or more streets, 
where the interior angle of such intersection cotenninous with the right-of-way 
lines of such streets does not exceed one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

LOT, INTERIOR. Any lot other than a corner lot. 

LOT, THROUGH. A lot having frontage on 
streets, and which is not a corner lot. 
shall be deemed front lines. 

two parallel or approximately parallel 
On a through lot, both street lines

[...]

Side Lot Lines. Side lot lines of lots shall be at right an"les 
or radial to the street line, or substantially so. 

4. Butt Lots. Butt lots shall be platted at least five (5) feet 
wider than the average interior lots in developments containing· 
lots less than twelve thousand (12,000) square feet in area. 

B. Access to Lots. All lots shall abut on a publicly dedicated street. 

C. Separation for Major Streets. Double frontage and reverse frontage 
lots shall be avoided except where essential to provide separation of 
residential development from major streets or highways or to overcome